23E

STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS CV PROGRAM

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORT
BEND COUNTY AND TEXANA CENTER

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort
Bend County (hereinafter “County” or “Grantee”), a body corporate and politic under the
laws of the State of Texas, and Texana Center, a non-profit corporation under the laws of
the State of Texas, (hereinafter “Subrecipient™).

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Subrecipient
Agreement between Fort Bend County and Texana Center (the “Agreement™), on or
about June 23, 2020, and as revised on February 9, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original
Agreement incorporated by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section I “TIME OF PERFORMANCE?” shall be extended ending on August 31, 2023. It
is understood and mutually agreed to that all performance toward the Scope of Services
done between December 31, 2021 and the date of execution of this Agreement shall be
included as a part of this Amendment.

2. Section III “BUDGET AND ALLOCATION OF COSTS"” shall be replaced with the
revised BUDGET AND ALLOCATION OF COSTS attached here as Exhibit B.

3. The total payment amount listed in Section IV “PAYMENT” is hereby modified by
increasing in the budget allocated for “Shelter” by forty-one thousand, six hundred
thirty-five dollars and no/100 ($41,635.00) and reducing the budget for “Rapid
Rehousing” by three hundred sixty-eight thousand, nine hundred sixty five dollars and
no/100 ($368,965.00), bringing the new total agreement amount not to exceed to two
hundred and fifty thousand dollars and no/100 ($250,000.00), authorized as follows:

$ 54,000.00 under the Agreement; and
$ 523,330.00 under the First Amendment;
$ 250,000.000 under the Second Amendment.

4. In no case shall the amount paid by County to Subrecipient under the Agreement or
this Amendment exceed the total payment amount without an approved amendment
mutually agreed to by both parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, including
any addenda or amendments, not modified shall remain in full force and effect. If there is

10f4

6/10/2022 Original (e) sent to O. Rios, K. Sanchez, Purchasing dept.



a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment
shall prevail with regard to the conflict.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties put their hands to this Amendment on the dates
indicated below.

GRANTEE: FORT BEND COUNTY

Qm Q/ it
\\\“‘ U1,
//

ounty Judge KP Ge NERS June 7, 2022

KP George, Count\yjudge Date

.~'()
geeth g\\\
% }\%\\\“

LTI

ATTEST:

’/ ,,,,,,,,
. i E \\ S
rm%d_, i Nu i i?‘\“\\

Laura RicHard, County Clerk

48

~2>_.
»‘--.

REVIEWED BY COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER:

Carel Borrego
Carol Borrego, Direétor
Fort Bend County Community Development Department

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Heoma Lfmed

Assistant County Attorney

SUBRECIPIENT: TEXANA CENTER

Dgraty vgned by Amands Dan

Amanda Darr S emes,

Date J&UIVSIONWM 50y

By 5/19/2022

Date

Amanda Darr, Chief Financial Officer
Printed Name, Title

ATTEST:

CM@ 5‘/(‘%11022/

Signature

@trbl Race f—fa)sbg @d@p/oymm Morage,”

Printed Name, Title

i\agreements\2021 agreements\community development\esg-cv\texana ¢sg cv\2nd amendment to texana esg-cv agreement
05,13.22 doex hna

20f4



EXHBIT B TO SECOND AMENDMENT

REVISED SECTION III - TEXANA (ESG-CV)

III. BUDGET AND ALLOCATION OF COSTS

A. Agreement with Subrecipient shall be funded using FY 2020 ESG-CV funds.

B. Budget

Line Item: TEXANA ESG CV
Project Costs Amount

Shelter $250,000.00
SUBTOTAL $250,000.00

TOTAL PROGRAM BUDGET $250,000.00

3of4



Revised Allocation of Cost to the

Second Amendment to Texana Center ESG-CV

FBCWC ESG-
CV- CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMENDMENT FINAL
1 Total 2 BUDGET TOTAL
Shelter: $6,000.00 $202,365.00 $208,365.00 $41,635.00 $250,000.00
Rapid $-368,965.00
Rehousing: $48,000.00 $320,965.00 $368,965.00 | (REDUCED) -
TOTAL: $54,000.00 $523,330.00 $577,330.00 - $250,000.00

40f4






